GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Skil Emission Monitors are designed to measure dust and smoke discharged
from Furnaces, Incinerators, Boilers and industrial plant. Satisfying legal
requirements  to monitor  smoke and particulate emissions into the
atmosphere.
The Model 252 Visible Emission Monitor may be used to continually
monitor and display optical density or opacity, and will also display
particulate emissions when calibrated on the ISO-kinetic sampling principle

 316/304 Stainless steel
Length: 150mm or 300mm or 450mm.
ORDERING INFORMATION AND MODEL CODE
           252   A     1     A   OP2
KEY MODEL CODE
Table 1 – Supply Voltage
Table 2 – Alarm Output
Table 3 – Extension Tubes
Table 4 - Accessories
KEY MODEL CODE
Code Description
252 V.E.  Monitor with Digital Display Control Unit Panel Mounting
Transmitter and Receiver Units.
TABLE 1 - SUPPLY VOLTAGE
Code Description
A 230V AC ± 10% 50/60Hz
B 115V AC ± 10% 50/60Hz
TABLE 2 – ALARM OUTPUT
Code Description
  1* Volt Free Alarm Contact Normally Open
2 Volt Free Alarm Contact Normally Closed
TABLE 3 – EXTENSION TUBE
Code Description
A Stack Mounting Extension Tubes 150 mm Long
B Stack Mounting Extension Tubes 300 mm Long
C Stack Mounting Extension Tubes 450 mm Long
TABLE 4 – ACCESSORIES
Code Description
OP2 Auxiliary 4-20mA Output Board VEM/168.
VEM/A116 Standard IP54 Blower Unit complete with Air Filter and
supply fitting for connecting to Transmitter and
Receiver Units.  Supply Voltage to be advised by
customer.
VEM/134 Flexible Hose from Blower to Transmitter/Receiver.
VEM/A111 Stack Adaptor Kit to convert old Model 210 to 252.
SO1/151 Alarm Bell.